Technical Overview
Keysight Technologies
N9051B Pulse Measurement Software
X-Series Signal Analyzers
02 | Keysight | N9051B Pulse Measurement Software X-Series Signal Analyzers - Technical Overview
Features
 – Display pulsed signals in a power-vs-time trace, providing more complete insight
into radar, EW, and other pulsed signals — from your spectrum analyzer

Measurement cycle time ~2x faster
SCPI remote programming n/a n/a
Ordering Information
N9051B pulse measurement software configuration
Model-Option Description Notes
N9051B-2FP Base magnitude-vs-time
 – Amplitude- or power-vs-time trace and markers
 – Automatic amplitude and time parameters
N9051B-3FP Phase and frequency
 – Phase-vs-time trace and markers
 – Frequency-vs-time trace and markers
 – Automatic phase and frequency parameters
 – Chirp, pulse-to-pulse phase, etc.
Requires 2FP
N9051B-4FP Extended analysis
 – Trend analysis
 – Probability distribution (histogram) analysis
 – “Halt on” feature
Requires 2FP
N9051B-5FP Deep capture  (to 50 MSa)
 – Extended capture depth
Requires 2FP
See also HW
configuration below
The table above contains information on “Fixed, Perpetual” (nFP) licenses; these allow
you to run the N9051B application in the single X-Series analyzer in which it si initially
installed. N9051B licenses are also available in type “Transportable, Perpetual” (nTP);
these licenses can be transferred from one X-Series analyzer to another.
11 | Keysight | N9051B Pulse Measurement Software X-Series Signal Analyzers - Technical Overview
Hardware configuration
Please see “Software characteristics” to understand how bandwidth is related to sample
interval, time resolution, rise-/fall-time, and minimum pulse width.
Upgrade existing N9051A to N9051B
Model-Option Description Notes
N9051B-A2B Upgrade N9051A to N9051B Requires N9051A-2FP license
N9030A PXA signal analyzer
Description Model-Option Additional information
3.6, 8.4, 13.6, 26.5, 43, 44, or 50 GHz
frequency range
N9030A-503, -508, -513, -526,
-543, -544, or -550
One required
25, 40, 85, or 160 MHz bandwidth N9030A-B25, -B40, -B85, or –B1X One required for analysis bandwidth over 10 MHz (standard)
Microwave pre-selector by-pass N9030A-MPB Required for B40 and above, when input is > 3.6 GHz
Windows 7 (embedded standard)
operating system
N9030A-W7X Required
All PXA configurations support N9051B-5FP “Deep Capture” to 50 MSa
N9020A MXA signal analyzer
Description Model-Option Additional information
3.6, 8.4, 13.6, or 26.5 GHz
frequency range
N9020A-503, -508, -513, or -526 One required
25, 40, 85, 125, or 160 MHz
bandwidth
N9020A-B25, -B40, -B85, -B1A,
or –B1X
One required for analysis bandwidth over 10 MHz;  on new orders, B25
included at no charge
Microwave pre-selector by-pass N9020A-MPB Required for B40 and above, when input is > 3.6 GHz
Digital processor with 2 GB capture
memory
N9020A-DP2 Required for N9051B-5FP “Deep Capture” to 50 MSa if bandwidth option
is less than 40 MHz
Windows 7 (embedded standard)
operating system
N9020A-W7X Required
Provides –A2B license, which enables N9051B software to recognize ‘A’ licenses when
redeemed/installed on the same instrument. N9051A-2FP license is required;  -3FP or
-4FP licenses will also enable comparable features in N9051B software when combined
with –A2B.
12 | Keysight | N9051B Pulse Measurement Software X-Series Signal Analyzers - Technical Overview
Additional Information